

BID TABULATION

Prepared by Chagrin Valley Engineering, Ltd.

Exhibit A
Page 1 of 2**NAGEL ROAD WIDENING IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1****CITY OF AVON****DATE: JUNE 13, 2019****CVE JOB NO. 15260 Engineer's Estimate \$1,048,534.00**

				KMU TRUCKING & EXCAVATING, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	PAVEMENT AND STRUCTURE REMOVED	LUMP	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
3	EXCAVATION & EMBANKMENT	LUMP	1	\$41,350.00	\$41,350.00
4	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	2,865	\$3.00	\$8,595.00
5	SUBGRADE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	CY	150	\$53.00	\$7,950.00
6	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SY	450	\$1.50	\$675.00
7	GEOGRID	SY	450	\$3.00	\$1,350.00
8	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	610	\$25.00	\$15,250.00
9	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND ASPHALT REPLACEMENT	SY	610	\$64.00	\$39,040.00
10	ODOT 254 PAVEMENT PLANING 3" DEPTH	SY	4,030	\$6.20	\$24,986.00
11	ODOT 301 8 INCH ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	CY	520	\$168.00	\$87,360.00
12	ODOT 304 6 INCH AGGREGATE BASE	CY	640	\$52.00	\$33,280.00
13	ODOT 304 AGGREGATE BASE (FULL DEPTH REPAIR)	CY	170	\$66.00	\$11,220.00
14	TACK COAT TRACKLESS TACK	GAL	900	\$4.20	\$3,780.00
15	ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE LEVELING COURSE TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	CY	125	\$193.00	\$24,125.00
16	ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE 2, (448), PG 64-22	CY	295	\$160.00	\$47,200.00
17	ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	CY	210	\$215.00	\$45,150.00
18	JOINT REPAIR WITH FABRIC	SF	5,955	\$4.00	\$23,820.00
19	6" CONCRETE APRON (RESIDENTIAL)	SF	1,438	\$14.25	\$20,491.50
20	8" CONCRETE APRON (COMMERCIAL)	SF	1,262	\$17.25	\$21,769.50
21	CONCRETE HEADWALL HW-2.2	CY	0.4	\$2,000.00	\$800.00
22	4" UNDERDRAIN WITH FABRIC WRAP	LF	1,870	\$14.00	\$26,180.00
23	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 2	LF	1,870	\$27.00	\$50,490.00
24	8" STORM SEWER (CONTINGENCY)	LF	100	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
25	12" STORM SEWER	LF	274	\$37.00	\$10,138.00
26	15" STORM SEWER	LF	35	\$45.00	\$1,575.00
27	18" STORM SEWER	LF	1,135	\$56.00	\$63,560.00
28	24" STORM SEWER	LF	636	\$60.00	\$38,160.00
29	CATCH BASIN NO 2-2A	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
30	CATCH BASIN NO 2-2B	EACH	3	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
31	CATCH BASIN (2' X 3")	EACH	6	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00
32	CATCH BASIN, NO 2-3	EACH	11	\$1,750.00	\$19,250.00
33	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
34	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
35	PAVEMENT MARKINGS & SIGNAGE	LUMP	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
36	CONDUIT, 4" ODOT 725.051	LF	1,870	\$22.00	\$41,140.00
37	SEEDING & MULCHING	SY	4,965	\$4.80	\$23,832.00
38	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
39	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00
40	INSPECTION ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
41	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	TOTAL PROJECT COST			TOTAL	\$1,039,617.00
				DAYS TO COMPLETE: 130	
				EARLIEST START DATE: AS NEEDED	

				MR. EXCAVATOR, INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$32,501.20	\$32,501.20
2	PAVEMENT AND STRUCTURE REMOVED	LUMP	1	\$19,544.00	\$19,544.00
3	EXCAVATION & EMBANKMENT	LUMP	1	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00
4	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	2,865	\$0.65	\$1,862.25
5	SUBGRADE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	CY	150	\$69.58	\$10,437.00
6	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SY	450	\$1.84	\$828.00
7	GEOGRID	SY	450	\$3.39	\$1,525.50
8	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	610	\$48.60	\$29,646.00
9	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND ASPHALT REPLACEMENT	SY	610	\$81.00	\$49,410.00
10	ODOT 254 PAVEMENT PLANING 3" DEPTH	SY	4,030	\$5.40	\$21,762.00
11	ODOT 301 8 INCH ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	CY	520	\$194.40	\$101,088.00
12	ODOT 304 6 INCH AGGREGATE BASE	CY	640	\$46.40	\$29,696.00
13	ODOT 304 AGGREGATE BASE (FULL DEPTH REPAIR)	CY	170	\$46.40	\$7,888.00
14	TACK COAT TRACKLESS TACK	GAL	900	\$3.24	\$2,916.00
15	ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE LEVELING COURSE TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	CY	125	\$210.60	\$26,325.00
16	ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE 2, (448), PG 64-22	CY	295	\$194.40	\$57,348.00
17	ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	CY	210	\$226.80	\$47,628.00
18	JOINT REPAIR WITH FABRIC	SF	5,955	\$2.97	\$17,686.35
19	6" CONCRETE APRON (RESIDENTIAL)	SF	1,438	\$6.50	\$9,347.00
20	8" CONCRETE APRON (COMMERCIAL)	SF	1,262	\$7.58	\$9,565.96
21	CONCRETE HEADWALL HW-2.2	CY	0.4	\$2,375.63	\$950.25
22	4" UNDERDRAIN WITH FABRIC WRAP	LF	1,870	\$13.76	\$25,731.20
23	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 2	LF	1,870	\$19.44	\$36,352.80
24	8" STORM SEWER (CONTINGENCY)	LF	100	\$53.39	\$5,339.00
25	12" STORM SEWER	LF	274	\$59.06	\$16,182.44
26	15" STORM SEWER	LF	35	\$72.53	\$2,538.55
27	18" STORM SEWER	LF	1,135	\$82.72	\$93,887.20
28	24" STORM SEWER	LF	636	\$99.13	\$63,046.68
29	CATCH BASIN NO 2-2A	EACH	2	\$2,665.78	\$5,331.56
30	CATCH BASIN NO 2-2B	EACH	3	\$2,626.86	\$7,880.58
31	CATCH BASIN (2' X 3')	EACH	6	\$2,878.60	\$17,271.60
32	CATCH BASIN, NO 2-3	EACH	11	\$2,955.15	\$32,506.65
33	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$9,720.00	\$9,720.00
34	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$65,900.00	\$65,900.00
35	PAVEMENT MARKINGS & SIGNAGE	LUMP	1	\$16,212.96	\$16,212.96
36	CONDUIT, 4" ODOT 725.051	LF	1,870	\$20.38	\$38,110.60
37	SEEDING & MULCHING	SY	4,965	\$2.50	\$12,412.50
38	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00
39	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00
40	INSPECTION ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
41	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST				TOTAL	\$1,094,003.83
				DAYS TO COMPLETE: DECEMBER 1, 2019	
				EARLIEST START DATE: JULY 22, 2019	